502209453 01/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xylan Corporation	09/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel Internetworking, Inc.
Street Address:	26801 W. AGOURA ROAD
City:	CALABASAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6006306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-582-7109

Email: Mary.Poremba@alcatel-lucent.com

Correspondent Name: Docket Administrator
Address Line 1: 600-700 Mountain Avenue

Address Line 2: Room 3B-212F

Address Line 4: Murray Hill, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USP6006306 - ASGN #2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Murgia

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChange_XylanCorporation-to-AlcateIInternetworkingInc_22Sep1999#page1.tif source=NameChange_XylanCorporation-to-AlcateIInternetworkingInc_22Sep1999#page2.tif source=NameChange_XylanCorporation-to-AlcateIInternetworkingInc_22Sep1999#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0005 \$40.00 600630



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

CCT 0 1 1999

Fillyones

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 9/98)

REEL: 018**293 FFX**ME: 0177 REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF XYLAN CORPORATION

ENDORSED . FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP 2 9 1999

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

The undersigned hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Steve Y. Kim is the President of Xylan Corporation, a California corporation (the "Corporation"), and Thomas S. Burns is the Secretary of the Corporation.
- 2. The following amendment to the articles of incorporation of the Corporation has been approved by the board of directors of the Corporation:

Article I of the articles of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"]

The name of this corporation is Alcatel Internetworking, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the articles of incorporation of the Corporation was duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporation Code.
- 4. The number of outstanding shares of each class of stock of the Corporation entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was as follows:

and the second of the second o		
Class of Stock	Number of Shares	
Common Stock	100	

5. The number of shares of each class of stock of the Corporation voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the required vote, which in each case, was a majority of the shares of such class entitled to vote with respect to such amendment.

The undersigned hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the statements contained in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of their own knowledge.

CA011 - CT System Unline

REEL: 018293 FRAME: 0178 REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0007 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment on September 22, 1999.

Steve Y/Kim, President

Thomas S. Burns, Secretary

CAO11 - CT System Online



PATENT

REEL: 018283FRMME: 0179 REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 09/22/2006 RECORDED: 01/28/2013